
Contract No. CSB19-500-002 
Modification No.4 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
between 

BREVARD WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD, INC. 
d/b/a CareerSource Brevard 

and 

QUALITY LABOR MANAGEMENT, LLC & AFFILIATED COMPANIES 
 
This Modification Number 3 of Contract, hereinafter referred to as Modification, is made 
effective and provided by and between Brevard Workforce Development Board, Inc. d/b/a 
CareerSource Brevard hereinafter referred to as “CSB” or “CareerSource Brevard,” and 
Quality Labor Management, LLC, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.” 
 
CSB and the Contractor entered into a contractual agreement effective October 1, 2019, 
hereinafter referred to as the Contract in this Modification, to provide a broad range of staffing 
services on an as-needed basis. Modification Number 1 was executed on January 16, 2020, 
with a subsequent Modification (Number 2) executed on September 16, 2020. Modification 
Number 3 became effective October 1, 2021. This Modification Number 4 is written and signed 
to exercise the Option 3 Period to extend the term of the contract. All conditions of the Base 
Year Contract remain as-is unless addressed in Modification 1-4.  
 

Both parties agree to the following Modification 4 applied to 
Contract No. CSB19-500-002 dated October 1, 2022: 

 
1. The term of this Contract is hereby extended to September 30, 2023, subject to available 

funding and performance remaining acceptable to CSB during this period.  
 

2. This Modification is effective October 1, 2022, regardless of the date of signatures. All 
other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.  

 
Agreement 
 

The parties hereto agree to the above terms and conditions and have caused this Modification 
of Contract to be executed by their undersigned officials as duly authorized. The acceptance of 
this Agreement may be made by facsimile or electronic transmission. Receipt of the facsimile or 
electronic transmission shall, for the purpose of this Agreement, be deemed to be an original, 
including signatures.  
 
 

FOR:  Quality Labor Management, LLC & 
Affiliated Companies 
 
_____________________________________ 
Mark A. Lang             Date 
CEO 

FOR:  Brevard Workforce Development Board Inc. 
d/b/a CareerSource Brevard 
 
_______________________________________ 
Marci Murphy                                           Date 
President 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A1A8C74-5568-45DF-8DBA-8A5089A63952

9/20/2022 09 / 20 / 2022

Document Ref: HXSL5-UBQOH-QRRPW-I77KY Page 1 of 1



Signature Certificate
Reference number: HXSL5-UBQOH-QRRPW-I77KY

Document completed by all parties on:
20 Sep 2022 14:58:21 UTC

Page 1 of 1

Signer Timestamp Signature

Marci Murphy
Email: mmurphy@careersourcebrevard.com

Recipient Verification:

Sent: 20 Sep 2022 14:11:45 UTC
Viewed: 20 Sep 2022 14:58:01 UTC
Signed: 20 Sep 2022 14:58:21 UTC

✔Email verified 20 Sep 2022 14:58:01 UTC
IP address: 76.240.240.243 
Location: Melbourne, United States

Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature
solution trusted by 30,000+ companies worldwide.


		2022-09-20T14:58:27+0000
	PandaDoc
	Digitally signed PDF downloaded from www.pandadoc.com




